OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 12-03-	2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
103465448 ————	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Laurie Bowles - 5/18/04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Raytech Composites, Inc.
Samuel Truncone - 5/18/04 Wenping Zhao - 5/18/04 Wayne D. Woodson - 5/24/04	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1204 Darlington Avenue
Execution Date(s) 5/18/04 and 5/24/04	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Crawfordsville
Joint Research Agreement	State:Indiana
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 47933
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 1755
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/330,829	j
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
	ached? Yes XINo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Piontek	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Piontek Internal Address: Pyle & Piontek, LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Piontek	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Example Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Piontek Internal Address: Pyle & Piontek, LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Piontek Internal Address: Pyle & Piontek, LLC Street Address: 221 N. LaSalle Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Example Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Piontek Internal Address: Pyle & Piontek, LLC Street Address: 221 N. LaSalle Street Suite 2036	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Piontek Internal Address: Pyle & Piontek, LLC Street Address: 221 N. LaSalle Street Suite 2036 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60601 Phone Number: (312) 236-8123	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Piontek Internal Address: Pyle & Piontek, LLC Street Address: 221 N. LaSalle Street Suite 2036 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60601	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12/83/2007 MGE FACHE 888800016 11338829
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Piontek Internal Address: Pyle & Piontek, LLC Street Address: 221 N. LaSalle Street Suite 2036 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60601 Phone Number: (312) 236-8123	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Piontek Internal Address: Pyle & Piontek, LLC Street Address: 221 N. LaSalle Street Suite 2036 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60601 Phone Number: (312) 236-8123 Fax Number: (312) 236-5574 Email Address: pylepiontekllc@aol.com 9. Signature: Mushfulle.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12/03/2007 MCETACHE 00000016 11330029 Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Piontek Internal Address: Pyle & Piontek, LLC Street Address: 221 N. LaSalle Street Suite 2036 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60601 Phone Number: (312) 236-8123 Fax Number: (312) 236-5574 Email Address: pylepiontekllc@aol.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12/03/2007 NGE FACHE 00000016 11330829 Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH, That WHEREAS, we, Laurie Bowles, residing at 4404 Nottingham Drive, Lafayette, IN 47909, Samuel Truncone, residing at RR4, Box 73A, Crawfordsville, IN 47933, Wayne D. Woodson, residing at 7142 North 1800 East, Georgetown, IL 61846, and Wenping Zhao, residing at 1109 Ambassador Court, Crawfordsville, IN 47933, hereinafter called ASSIGNORS, have made a certain new and useful invention in POROUS WET FRICTION MATERIAL UTILIZING A COMPLIANT EPOXIDE RESIN BINDER SYSTEM, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was duly filed on January 12, 2006, and received Serial No. 11/330,829; and

WHEREAS, We, the said ASSIGNORS, am the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application; and

WHEREAS, Raytech Composites, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, and doing business at 1204 Darlington Avenue, Crawfordsville, IN 47933, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that, for good and valuable considerations, received by me, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the right to make applications for Letters Patent in any and all countries thereon, including any continuation and divisional applications; and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of foreign countries and any reissues and extensions of any Letters patent which may be granted on said invention.

I covenant and warrant that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument purporting to convey, mortgage, lease, or otherwise transfer all or any part of said interest to anyone other than the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

For the above recited considerations, We, the said ASSIGNORS, hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators that we will, at the request and expense of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, execute and deliver, without further consideration, any

PATENT REEL: 020185 FRAME: 0844

and all applications, assignments and documents, and perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the aforesaid applications to the said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \(\frac{18^{\sigma}}{2} \) day of ________, 2004. Laurie Bowles IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 18 day of <u>may</u>, 2004. Samuel Truncane IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{18^{th}}{1000}$ day of <u>May</u>, 2004.

On this 18 day of MAY, 2004, before me, Michelle Creech, a Notary Public in and for the State of Indiana, personally appeared Laurie Bowles, Samuel Truncone and Wenping Zhao and personally proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered such instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

> MICHELLE CREECH NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA MONTGOMERY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 2,2009

Michelle Creich Notary Public

My Commission expires: August 2, 2009

PATENT REEL: 020185 FRAME: 0845

of May 2004.	unto set my hand and seal this 24 day
	Wayne D. Woodson
On this <u>24</u> day of <u>MAY</u> , 2004, before me, <u>Michelle Creech</u> , a Notary Public in and for the State of Indiana, personally appeared Laurie Bowles, Samuel Truncone, Wenping Zhao and Wayne D. Woodson and personally proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and lelivered such instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes herein set forth.	
MICHELLE CREECH OTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA MONTGOMERY COUNTY IY COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 2,2009	Michelle Creek
My Commission expires:	August 2,2009

RECORDED: 11/30/2007

PATENT REEL: 020185 FRAME: 0846